

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 388/2024

Ref.: Maheshtala PS Case no: 516/2024 Dated : 13.10.2024
U/s 363/366/498A/376(2)(n)/313/326/307/354B/406 I.P.C. & Sec 06 of the
Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012 read with Sec.9/10 of
Prohibition of Child Marriage Act and 4 D.P. Act

Present : Nilanjana Chatterjee (JO Code - WB00811)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J., (In-charge)
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.04
Dt. 21-11-2024

The accused Rajesh Ali Mondal (24 years) is produced before this Court
from PC along with medical documents.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused.

Since this case involves Sec.6 of POCSO Act, IO is directed to produce the
defacto complainant and the VG on the next date.

Accused be remanded to J/C.

Fix **27.11.2024** for production, IO's report and hearing of the bail petition.

Return CD.

D/c by me.
Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.